

## 101454 Handmade Cake Co Gluten Free Victoria Spong



**Pack Size:** 1-14ptn

**Number of Portions:** 14

**Details:** A light, gluten free sponge filled with buttercream and raspberry jam. Sprinkled with caster sugar. 9 Inch

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG, Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Vegetable Margarine [Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto, Curcumin)], Buttercream (12%) [Icing

**Preparation:** ? Keep frozen - store at -18°C.  
? Remove wrapping before defrosting.  
? Defrost at room temperature for approximately 4 hours.  
? Serve at room temperature.  
? Refresh with caster sugar after defrosting.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**  
Eggs, Milk

**Free from:**  
Gluten

This PDF and its contents are copyrighted by Brook Street Foods.

Please contact the Telesales Team for further information should you have any queries.

